7. MANAGING RISKS AND UNCERTAINTIES

7.1 Financial instruments (continued)

7.1.2 Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

Interest rate risk sensitivity

A possible change of 1% (2021: 1% ) in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and results by the amount
shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

Interest rate risk
‐1% ⁺1%

Carrying amount Result Equity Result Equity
2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021

Consolidated $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Deposits at call 44,396 41,767 (444) (418) (444) (418) 444 418 444 418

Total impact 44,396 41,767 (444) (418) (444) (418) 444 418 444 418

Institute

Deposits at call 44,396 41,767 (444) (418) (444) (418) 444 418 444 418

Total impact 44,396 41,767 (444) (418) (444) (418) 444 418 444 418

A possible change of 10% (2021: 10% ) in equity price risk at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and results by the
amount shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

Equity price risk
‐10% ⁺10%

Carrying amount Result Equity Result Equity
2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021

Consolidated $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Managed investments 30,444 34,295 (3,044) (3,430) (3,044) (3,430) 3,044 3,430 3,044 3,430

Total impact 30,444 34,295 (3,044) (3,430) (3,044) (3,430) 3,044 3,430 3,044 3,430

Institute

Managed investments 28,543 32,163 (2,854) (3,216) (2,854) (3,216) 2,854 3,216 2,854 3,216

Total impact 28,543 32,163 (2,854) (3,216) (2,854) (3,216) 2,854 3,216 2,854 3,216

66 | Annual Report 2022  Financial Report

7. MANAGING RISKS AND UNCERTAINTIES

7.2 Contingent assets and contingent liabilities